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2nd ADMISSION NOTIFICATION  

FOR M.A. PROGRAMME IN POLITICAL SCIENCE, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY 

 

SESSION: 2021-22  

 

Date of Admission   : 22.10.2021  

Reporting Time   : 10 a.m. 

Time of Admission   : 10.00 a.m. to 12.30 p.m.  

Venue : Conference Hall, Department of Political Science, Dibrugarh University 

SEAT VACANT 

1. DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY (AFFILIATED AND AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES): 

(a) ST (H)  : 01 (One) 

 2. OTHER UNIVERSITY: 

  (a) Open Category : 3 (Three) 

  (b) OBC/MOBC : 2 (Two) 

  (c) SC   : 1 (One) 

3. ENDOWMENT CATEGORY : 6 (Six)* 

 

 

The following is the 2nd Provisional Merit List of the students who applied for pursuing 

Master of Arts (M.A.) in Political Science in Dibrugarh University for the Academic Session 

2021-2022 based on the marks obtained in the DUPGET-2021. Candidates are directed to 

bring all necessary documents in original (along with a set of photocopy) for verification 

during the time of admission.  

Anti-Ragging Declaration: Admitted students are directed to submit the ANTI-RAGGING 

undertakings on or before 22.10.2021, failing which their seats may be forfeited. 

 

* ENDOWMENT SEATS: The Department of Political Science, Dibrugarh University shall 

admit 6 (six) candidates as per the rules of the University under the Endowment category. 

Shortlisted candidates shall be admitted purely on the basis of merit (DUPGET Score only). 

The selected candidates have to pay an additional one time amount of Rs. 25000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Thousand only) as endowment fee in addition to admission fees. 
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Mode of Payment: Through SBI Collect only. To pay fee through State Bank Collect 

please go through the following link: 

https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm 

 

Notes: 

1. This list is for immediate reference only. In case of any discrepancy, the University 

reserves the right to modify or cancel this list. This list is Provisional and it does not 

automatically imply admission. 

2. Please follow the Notification issued by the University related to the Payment of 

Admission and other Fees during the time of admission.  

3. The candidates provisionally selected for Admission (under any category) shall have to 

bring the following documents on the date of admission: 

i) A print copy of the Online Application submitted along with the 

photocopies of all relevant testimonials. 

ii) DUPGET 2021 Score Card. 

iii) Domicile Certificate/Permanent Residence Certificate (PRC) of Assam 

for claiming the fee waiving benefit and Statutory Reservation.  

iv) Undertaking on ‘Provisional Admission’ (Format of undertaking is 

available in the University website). 

v) All documents in original for producing before the Admission Committee. 

vi) The Admission Fee, Course Fee, etc. (wherever applicable as per the Fee 

Structure given in the website). 

vii) The Admission Fee, Course Fee, etc. (wherever applicable) is to be 

paid by the candidates at the time of admission through SBI Collect 

only. 

 

1. DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY (AFFILIATED AND AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES): 

 (a)  SCHEDULED TRIBE (HILLS): 01 (One) 

 

Sl. No.  Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 Karina Shyam ST (H) 14 

 

WAITING  

1 Merychrist Engtipi  ST (H) 7.25 

 

2. OTHER UNIVERSITY 

 

https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm
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(a) OPEN CATEGORY: 3 (Three) seats  

 

Sl. No. Name 
DUPGET Score 

1 Bedanta Neog 51.25 

2 Renuka Chetri 51.25 

3 Nabajyoti Ray 50.50 

 

 

WAITING  
1 Tulashi Gohain 49 

2 Kakali Devi 49 

3 Aparna Rajkhowa 48.25 

4 Swapnaneel Sarma 47.75 

5 Zaidul Islam 47.50 

6 Padma Ranjan Dutta 47.50 

7 Iftikar Alam 47 

8 Bhoirab Jyoti Hazarika 45.75 

9 Jyoti Prakash Kakati 44.25 

10 Supriya Dutta 44 

11 Sanmi Buragohain 43.75 

12 Tushtima Nath 43.25 

13 Barenya Borah 42.25 

14 Sumodhur Gogoi 41.50 

15 Arifa Mehenaz 41.50 

16 Sahin Ahmed 41.50 

17 Bijit Choudhury 41.25 

18 Priyanka Das 40.75 

19 Shamujjal Gogoi 40.25 

20 Bishal Roy 40.25 

21 Diksheeta Dutta 39.50 

22 Prastuti Saikia 39.50 

23 Parishmrita Borah 39.25 

24 Subhrajit Boruah 38.75 

25 Dipty Chetry 38.50 

26 Jayanta Taye 38.25 

27 Samiran Borah 37.25 

28 Tanmi Phukan 36.25 

29 Rimpa Banik 36 

30 Devi Dutta 36 

31 Dubari Roy 35.50 

32 Sangram Doley 35 
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33 Susmita Baishya 34.25 

34 Subhrajyoti Sarma Pegu 34 

35 Babita Basumatary 33.50 

36 Kalpita Devi 33.25 

37 Punam Ghimire 32 

38 Dipshikha Das 31.75 

39 Phulan Bhandari 31.25 

40 Jyotirupa Devi 30.25 

41 Rajeshree Roy 30 

42 Gayatri Pator 30 

43 Nikita Boro 29.50 

44 Parishmita Saikia 29.25 

45 Trishna Jyoti Baruah 29 

46 Juri Brahma 28.75 

47 Oliver Ashish Naidu 28.25 

48 Samridha Sonowal 27.75 

49 Md Sanin Ahmed 27.75 

50 Roja Jamatia 27.50 

51 Raja Basumatary 27.50 

52 H.S. Vanlalhriatrenga 27.25 

53 Moromi Parbin 27.25 

54 R Teresa Jugli 27 

55 Pompy Deka 27 

56 Dhrubajyoti Choudhury 27 

57 Monamjyoti Pegu 26.75 

58 Preetishmita Das 26.50 

59 Momee Kutum 26.25 

60 Drimly Kalita 26.25 

61 Pubali Bora 26 

62 Asgar Ali 25.75 

63 Bornali Borah 25.50 

64 Premjohn Narzari 25.25 

65 Ankita Devi 25.25 

66 Twinkle Daimari 25 

67 Netrakanya Saikia 25 

68 Jutika Mahanta 25 

69 Dhritismita Kalita 25 

70 Rahul Jyoti Medhi 24.75 

71 Junmoni Deka 24.50 

72 Sanjukta Medhi 24.50 

73 Pranjoti Gogoi 24.25 
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74 Puja Rai 24 

75 Dhiraj Lohar 24 

76 Poto Khamjo 23.75 

77 Prandeep Sahu 23.75 

78 Sara Tayeng 23.25 

79 Bhanita Kalita 23 

80 Rumi Gayary 22.75 

81 Bikash Medhi 22.50 

82 Sunila Limbu 22.25 

83 Neelam Borah 22.25 

84 Dimpi Medhi 20.50 

85 Supriya Deka 20.25 

86 Bhagyashree Basumatary 19.50 

87 Kankee Malakar 19.50 

88 Pranab Baishya 18.75 

89 Yaman Tatak 18.75 

90 Ikbal Hussain 18.75 

91 Gauri Borah 17.75 

92 Gunjan Das 17.50 

93 Jingki Roy 17.50 

94 Mirem Meyor 17.25 

95 Jintu Kumar Medhi 16.50 

96 Nonlee Mamai 16.25 

97 Teshmita Sonowal 16.25 

98 Prachurjya Sarmah 16.25 

99 Rakesh Sharma 16.25 

100 Priyanka Kurmi 16.25 

101 Anyu Wangsa 16 

102 Luna Senapati 15.75 

103 Forida Khatun 15.75 

104 Achinta Suri 15.50 

105 Parna Kataki 15.50 

106 Barasha Baruah 15 

107 Nijara Medhi 14.50 

108 Namita Roy 14 

109 Tonushree Sonowal 13.75 

110 Jyotika Das 13.75 

111 Nipan Roy 13.75 

112 Tapasya Goutam 13.50 

113 Suman Shah 12.50 

114 Bornali Saikia 12.50 
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115 Smriti Deka 12 

116 Bhanita Patgiri 11.50 

117 Yasing Darang 11.25 

118 Parishmita Boro 11.25 

119 Sikha Rani Das 11.25 

120 Jinamani Basumatary 10.25 

121 Aina Radeng 9.75 

122 Nang Thiwa Pangyok 9.75 

123 Kasturi Das 9.75 

124 Anamika Das 9.50 

125 Puja Kalita 8.75 

126 Joysri Baruah 7.75 

127 Rinkumoni Basumatary 7.50 

128 Sikha Boro 7.50 

129 Ashik Ahmed 7.50 

130 Ankita Patgiri 7.25 

131 Trishnakshi Deka 6.50 

132 Purobi Naik 6.25 

133 Nirup Bhowmik 4 

134 Mayuri Das 3.25 

135 Karaiba Ernest K 1.25 

 

 

(b)  OBC/MOBC (Applicable for permanent residents of Assam only): 2 seats  

 

Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 Bedanta Neog* OBC/MOBC 51.25 

2 Renuka Chetri* OBC/MOBC 51.25 

* These candidates have been provisionally shortlisted in the open category as well. If 

they get admission in the Open category, then admission in this category (OBC/MOBC) 

shall be from the waiting list.  

 

WAITING  

1 Nabajyoti Ray OBC/MOBC 50.50 

2 Tulashi Gohain OBC/MOBC 49 

3 Aparna Rajkhowa OBC/MOBC 48.25 

4 Padma Ranjan Dutta OBC/MOBC 47.50 

5 Bhoirab Jyoti Hazarika OBC/MOBC 45.75 

6 Jyoti Prakash Kakati OBC/MOBC 44.25 

7 Sanmi Buragohain OBC/MOBC 43.75 
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8 Tushtima Nath OBC/MOBC 43.25 

9 Barenya Borah OBC/MOBC 42.25 

10 Sumodhur Gogoi OBC/MOBC 41.50 

11 Priyanka Das OBC/MOBC 40.75 

12 Shamujjal Gogoi OBC/MOBC 40.25 

13 Prastuti Saikia OBC/MOBC 39.50 

14 Parishmrita Borah OBC/MOBC 39.25 

15 Subhrajit Boruah OBC/MOBC 38.75 

16 Dipty Chetry OBC/MOBC 38.50 

17 Samiran Borah OBC/MOBC 37.25 

18 Tanmi Phukan OBC/MOBC 36.25 

19 Devi Dutta OBC/MOBC 36 

20 Dubari Roy OBC/MOBC 35.50 

21 Kalpita Devi OBC/MOBC 33.25 

22 Punam Ghimire OBC/MOBC 32 

23 Phulan Bhandari OBC/MOBC 31.25 

24 Parishmita Saikia OBC/MOBC 29.25 

25 Trishna Jyoti Baruah OBC/MOBC 29 

26 Oliver Ashish Naidu OBC/MOBC 28.25 

27 Moromi Parbin OBC/MOBC 27.25 

28 Dhrubajyoti Choudhury OBC/MOBC 27 

29 Preetishmita Das OBC/MOBC 26.50 

30 Pubali Bora OBC/MOBC 26 

31 Asgar Ali OBC/MOBC 25.75 

32 Bornali Borah OBC/MOBC 25.50 

33 Netrakanya Saikia OBC/MOBC 25 

34 Junmoni Deka OBC/MOBC 24.50 

35 Sanjukta Medhi OBC/MOBC 24.50 

36 Pranjoti Gogoi OBC/MOBC 24.25 

37 Puja Rai OBC/MOBC 24 

38 Dhiraj Lohar OBC/MOBC 24 

39 Prandeep Sahu OBC/MOBC 23.75 

40 Neelam Borah OBC/MOBC 22.25 

41 Supriya Deka OBC/MOBC 20.25 

42 Gauri Borah OBC/MOBC 17.75 

43 Gunjan Das OBC/MOBC 17.50 

44 Jintu Kumar Medhi OBC/MOBC 16.50 

45 Teshmita Sonowal OBC/MOBC 16.25 

46 Priyanka Kurmi OBC/MOBC 16.25 

47 Achinta Suri OBC/MOBC 15.50 

48 Parna Kataki OBC/MOBC 15.50 
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49 Barasha Baruah OBC/MOBC 15 

50 Nijara Medhi OBC/MOBC 14.50 

51 Namita Roy OBC/MOBC 14 

52 Nipan Roy OBC/MOBC 13.75 

53 Suman Shah OBC/MOBC 12.50 

54 Smriti Deka OBC/MOBC 12 

55 Kasturi Das OBC/MOBC 9.75 

56 Anamika Das OBC/MOBC 9.50 

57 Joysri Baruah OBC/MOBC 7.75 

58 Trishnakshi Deka OBC/MOBC 6.50 

59 Purobi Naik OBC/MOBC 6.25 

60 Nirup Bhowmik OBC/MOBC 4 

61 Mayuri Das OBC/MOBC 3.25 

 

 

 

(a) SC: 1 seats shall be filled in from the following list in order of merit 

 

 

Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 Kankee Malakar SC 19.50 

 

WAITING  
2 Pranab Baishya SC 18.75 

3 Jingki Roy SC 17.50 

4 Jyotika Das SC 13.75 

5 Sikha Rani Das SC 11.25 

 

 

 

3. ENDOWMENT SEATS: 6 (SIX SEATS) 

 

Sl. No. NAME DUPGET score 

1 Parishmita Choudhury 44 

2 Rituraj Gogoi 42.75 

3 Rajashri Chamuah 41.50 

4 Jahnabi Gogoi 41.50 

5 Dixita Borboruah 41.50 

6 Madhusmita Buragohain 40.25 

 

WAITING  
1 Debajani Gogoi 39.75 

2 Sabana Khatun 39.50 
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3 Diksheeta Dutta 39.50 

4 Jayanta Taye 38.25 

5 Bandana Hazarika 37.75 

6 Abhijit Boruah 35 

7 Parishmita Konwar 34.75 

8 Anannya Das 34.50 

9 Jyoti Jaiswal 31.75 

10 Neha Borgohain 31.25 

11 Deepsikha Neog 31.25 

12 Jayanta Bora 30.25 

13 Songita Bhuyan 30.25 

14 Joyshree Kagyung 30 

15 Dimbeswar Kalita 29.50 

16 Monalisha Boruah 25 

17 Payal Ghosh 21 

18 Smritijyoti Moran 18 

19 Priyanki Borah 16.25 

20 Minakhi Saikia 12.50 

21 Binti Konwar 9 

 

 

 

* Covid-19 Protocols: 

All candidates shall have to follow Covid-19 protocols as prescribed by the 

Government of Assam during the time of admission.  

 


